CANTERBURY PARK - September 6, 2025 - Race 8
STAKES Crocrock Minnesota Sprint Championship S. Black Type - Thoroughbred
FOR COLTS AND GELDINGS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH ARE REGISTERED MINNESOTA BREDS. (S)
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Onlynurimagination - 1:08.04 - July 16, 2005)
Purse: $50,000 Guaranteed

Plus: $5,000 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund
Available Money: $55,000

Value of Race: $50,300 1st $30,000, 2nd $9,350, 3rd $4,675, 4th $3,105, 5th $1,870, 6th $650, 7th $650
Weather: Clear, 59° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:46 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Distorted Pro (Rodriguez, Guillermo)
Street Warrior (Roman, Constantino)
Heavenlyconveyance (Williams, Betty)
Sir Sterling (Hernandez, Harry)

Doctor Oscar (Quinonez, Alonso)
Thealligatorhunter (Gallardo, Eduardo)
Arjun for Karz (Bridgmohan, Jermaine)

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 Str
121 f 5 1 2112 1172 22
121 -- 3 6 3Head 2Head 11/2
119 b 72 62112 I 6°
117 -- 6 3 41 412 412
118 -- 12 1Head al12 312
123 b 45 5172 53 52
118 b 2 7 7 7 7

Fin
lNeck
32 1/2
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613 1/2
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Odds

21.40
1.00*
44.70
8.90
2.40
2.90
67.20

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

lost lead,resurgent
bid,led,idled,caught
good late gain

no closing kick

set press pace, weaken
bobbled start,rush,flt
brk slw, no factor

Fractional Times: 21.66 44.46 56.92 Final Time: 1:10.46
Split Times: (22:80) (12:46) (13:54)

Run-Up: 51 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Novogratz Racing Stable, INC
Owner: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc.
Trainer: Robertson, McLean

Total WPS Pool: $39,709

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
5 Distorted Pro 44.80 11.80 6.20  $1.00 Exacta 5-3 40.90
3 Street Warrior 2.80 2.20  $0.50 Trifecta 5-3-7 476.25
7  Heavenlyconveyance 6.80  $0.50 Pick 4 3/5/7-1/2-10-5 (4 correct) 120.35

$1.00 Pick 3 1/2-10-5 (3 correct) 52.00
$0.50 Pick 5 2/6-3/5/7-1/2-10-5 (5 247.05
correct)
$2.00 Daily Double 10-5 63.60
$0.10 Superfecta 5-3-7-6 1,147.68
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

5  Distorted Pro 1 gHtead 4172 212 gNeck

3 Street Warrior 6 3112 212 112 oNeck

7  Heavenlyconveyance 2 g3 14 6> 12 6° 12 324

6  Sir Sterling 3 4134 g2 43 44304

1 Doctor Oscar 4 1Head 312 3212 56 1/4

4 Thealligatorhunter 5 523/4 52112 5312 68

2 Arjun for Karz 7 45314 2912 L1012 421172

Distorted Pro, Chestnut Gelding, by Distorted Humor out of Pro Pink, by Touch Gold. Foaled Mar 24, 2020 in Minnesota.

Pool
11,710
10,417
14,219

4,804
45,210

4,792
7,456

Trainers: 5 - Robertson, McLean; 3 - Berndt, Joel; 7 - Tranquilino, Santiago; 6 - Rengstorf, Tony; 1 - Padilla, Tim; 4 - Padilla, Tim; 2 - Espinoza, Edgar

Owners:
Padilla, Tim P.; 2 -Dhanmatie Gaitri Rampadarat;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

5 - Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc.; 3 - Suzanne Stables; 7 -Kevin J. Conard; 6 -Chad Kuehn; 1 -Peter D. Mattson; 4 - Mattson, Peter D. and

DISTORTED PRO pressed the pace down the backside, assumed command from the tiring pacesetter near the quarter pole, surrendered the lead to the
runner-up in upper stretch and was resurgent along the inside in deep stretch to prevail at the wire. STREET WARRIOR stalked the leaders to midway on
the turn, rallied to challenge turning for home, quickly went clear in upper stretch, idled inside the eighth pole drifting out and was caught in the final fifty
yards. HEAVENLYCONVEYANCE reserved off the pace to be at the back of the main body of the field, circled on the turn and closed well with a belated bid
in the lane. SIR STERLING tracked the pace from four wide through the turn and lacked a closing response. DOCTOR OSCAR sped to the lead from the
inside to set a pressured pace to midway on the turn and weakened. THEALLIGATORHUNTER bobbled at the start breaking in a tangle, rushed up to
contention along the rail to midway on the turn and flattened out. ARJUN FOR KARZ broke slow to be the trailer and was always outrun.
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