## CANTERBURY PARK - September 6, 2025 - Race 8

STAKES Crocrock Minnesota Sprint Championship S. Black Type - Thoroughbred

FOR COLTS AND GELDINGS, THREE YEARS OLD AND UPWARD WHICH ARE REGISTERED MINNESOTA BREDS. (S)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Onlynurimagination - 1:08.04 - July 16, 2005)

Purse: \$50,000 Guaranteed

Plus: \$5,000 MBF - Minnesota Breeders Fund

Available Money: \$55,000

Value of Race: \$50,300 1st \$30,000, 2nd \$9,350, 3rd \$4,675, 4th \$3,105, 5th \$1,870, 6th \$650, 7th \$650

Weather: Clear, 59° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:46 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
7Aug25 6CBY6	5	Distorted Pro (Rodriguez, Guillermo)	121	f	5	1	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	21.40	lost lead,resurgent
9Aug25 3CBY1	3	Street Warrior (Roman, Constantino)	121		3	6	3 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>2</sup>	1.00*	bid,led,idled,caught
23Aug25 5CBY1	7	Heavenlyconveyance (Williams, Betty)	119	b	7	2	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	64	6 <sup>5</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	44.70	good late gain
10Aug25 1CBY2	6	Sir Sterling (Hernandez, Harry)	117		6	3	4 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8.90	no closing kick
4Aug25 <sup>10</sup> PRM <sup>4</sup>	1	Doctor Oscar (Quinonez, Alonso)	118		1	4	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	2.40	set press pace, weaken
9Aug25 3CBY3	4	Thealligatorhunter (Gallardo, Eduardo)	123	b	4	5	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>13 1/2</sup>	2.90	bobbled start,rush,flt
24Aug25 2CBY4	2	Arjun for Karz (Bridgmohan, Jermaine)	118	b	2	7	7	7	7	7	67.20	brk slw, no factor

Fractional Times: 21.66 44.46 56.92

**Split Times:** (22:80) (12:46) (13:54)

Run-Up: 51 feet

Winner: Distorted Pro, Chestnut Gelding, by Distorted Humor out of Pro Pink, by Touch Gold. Foaled Mar 24, 2020 in Minnesota.

Final Time: 1:10.46

**Breeder:** Novogratz Racing Stable, INC **Owner:** Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc.

Trainer: Robertson, McLean

## Total WPS Pool: \$39,709

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Distorted Pro	44.80	11.80	6.20	\$1.00 Exacta	5-3	40.90	11,710
3	Street Warrior		2.80	2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-3-7	476.25	10,417
7	Heavenlyconveyance			6.80	\$0.50 Pick 4	3/5/7-1/2-10-5 (4 correct)	120.35	14,219
					\$1.00 Pick 3	1/2-10-5 (3 correct)	52.00	4,804
					\$0.50 Pick 5	2/6-3/5/7-1/2-10-5 (5	247.05	45,210
						correct)		
					\$2.00 Daily Double	10-5	63.60	4,792
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-3-7-6	1 147 68	7 456

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Table of the market statement of the sta										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
5	Distorted Pro	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>				
3	Street Warrior	6	3 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>				
7	Heavenlyconveyance	2	6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/4</sup>				
6	Sir Sterling	3	4 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>4 3/4</sup>				
1	Doctor Oscar	4	1 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>6 1/4</sup>				
4	Thealligatorhunter	5	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	68				
2	Arjun for Karz	7	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>9 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>21 1/2</sup>				

Trainers: 5 - Robertson, McLean; 3 - Berndt, Joel; 7 - Tranquilino, Santiago; 6 - Rengstorf, Tony; 1 - Padilla, Tim; 4 - Padilla, Tim; 2 - Espinoza, Edgar

Owners: 5 - Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc.; 3 - Suzanne Stables; 7 - Kevin J. Conard; 6 - Chad Kuehn; 1 - Peter D. Mattson; 4 - Mattson, Peter D. and Padilla, Tim P.; 2 - Dhanmatie Gaitri Rampadarat;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

DISTORTED PRO pressed the pace down the backside, assumed command from the tiring pacesetter near the quarter pole, surrendered the lead to the runner-up in upper stretch and was resurgent along the inside in deep stretch to prevail at the wire. STREET WARRIOR stalked the leaders to midway on the turn, rallied to challenge turning for home, quickly went clear in upper stretch, idled inside the eighth pole drifting out and was caught in the final fifty yards. HEAVENLYCONVEYANCE reserved off the pace to be at the back of the main body of the field, circled on the turn and closed well with a belated bid in the lane. SIR STERLING tracked the pace from four wide through the turn and lacked a closing response. DOCTOR OSCAR sped to the lead from the inside to set a pressured pace to midway on the turn and weakened. THEALLIGATORHUNTER bobbled at the start breaking in a tangle, rushed up to contention along the rail to midway on the turn and flattened out. ARJUN FOR KARZ broke slow to be the trailer and was always outrun.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.